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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COI111ISSION 

In re: cancellat ion by Florida ) DOCKET NO. 920197-TI 
Public Service Commission of ) ORDER NO . PSC-92-0~20-FOF-TI 
Interexchange Tel ecommunications ) I SSUED : 05/11/92 
certificate No. 2664 Issued to ) 
TIGA MANAGEMBNT CORPORATION, INC. ) 
for Violation o f Rule 25-480(4)(a),) 
F.A . C. ) ________________________ ) 

The following Commissioners partic ipated in the disposition of 
this matter : 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

SUSAN F. CLARK 
J . TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 
LUIS J. LAUREDO 

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WKY 
A FINE SHOQLD NOT BE IMPOSED 

On january 6 , 1992 and February 26, 1992, the Division of 
Communications received requests from the Divis1on of Records and 
Reporting to furn ish them with a current address , both for mail a nd 
l ocation , for an inter exchange company, TIGA Management 
Corporation, Inc . (TIGA or the Company) . After t rying 
unsuccessfully to locate TIGA by phone a nd mail , this docket was 
opened to cancel Certificate No. 2664 belonging to TIGA tor 
violation of Rule 25- 480(4) (a), F.A.C. Rule 25 . 480(<1) (a) , F . A.C., 
r equirP.s i n terexchange companies to file updated information with 
the Division of Records and Reporting 1-:ithin 10 days after such 
changes occur . 

Subsequently, on ~larch 23, 1992, TIGA contact ed the Tariff 
Section requesting information on its tariff . At this time, the 
company was informed that a docke t had been opened to cancel its 
certificate for violation of Rule 25-480(4) (a) , F.A.C., and was 
advised to contact the analyst assigned to the docket . Afte r 
failing to hear from TIGA, staff contacted the company on March 26 , 
l!H1~ , and informed the company that its certificate would be 
cancelled unless t .he proper mailing and location information was 
sent imnediately t o the Division of Records and Reporting and the 
Division of Communications . 

TIG.A complied with the request; therefore, we conclude that 
TIGA • s certificate s hould not be cancelled . Ho'(l'Q~UR£HT~,fr.!uf£~':flAYgt 
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mean that corrective action should not be taken for TIGA ' s failure 
to comply with Rule 25-24.480(4) (a), F.A.C., by not informing this 
Commission of a change in address . We find it appropriatP. !or TIGA 
to show ~use why the company shoulel not hi! fined $100 for 
violation of Rule 25-24 . 480(4)(a), F .A.C. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that TIGA 
M.anagement Corporation, Inc. shall sh011 cause why the Company 
should not be fined $100 for the violation cited in the body of 
this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that any response to this Order shall be filed 
pursuant to the requirements below . It is further 

ORDERED that tbis docket shall remain open pending resolution 
o f the show cause process . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this ~ 
day of ~. ~· 

(SEAl.) 

JRW 

Reporting 



/ 

ORDEa NO. PSC-92-0320-FOF-TI 
DOCKET NO. 920197-TI 
PACE 3 

NOTICE Of FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUQICIAL BEVIIDi 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is a·tailable under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests tor an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be qra~ted or result in the relief 
sought. 

This order is preliminary, procedural or interoediate in 
nature. Any person whose substantial interests are a~fected by the 
action proposed by this order may file a petition for a fornal 
proceeding, as provided by Rule 25-22.037(1), Florida 
Administrative Code, in the form provided by Rule 2S-22.036(7)(a) 
and (f). Florida Adminil'trative Code . This petition must be 
received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting , at his 
office at 101 EaGt Caines Street, Tallahassee, florida 32399-0870, 
by the clcse of business on Jyne l, l99Z . 

Failure to respond within the time sot forth above shall 
constitute an admission of all facts and a waiver of tho right to 
a hearing pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(3), Florida Adcinistrative 
Code, and a default pursuant to Rule 25-22 . 037(4), Florida 
Adoinistrative Code. Such default shall be effective on the day 
subsequent to the above date. 

If an adversely affected person rails to respond to this order 
within the time prescribed above, that party may request judicial 
review by the florida Supreme Court in the case of any electrjc , 
gas or telephone utility or by the First District court of Appeal 
in the case of a water or sewer utility by filing a notice of 
appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, and 
filing a copy of tho notice of appeal and tho filing fee with the 
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty 
(30) dnys of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule 
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. 
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KEKORANQUM 

February 26, 1992 

TO: T~ vnu~ Oivinon o£ Co.mnieati'Om 

FROM: Nonnye Grant, Oivislon of Records and Reporting 

RE: Request of Good Addresses 

lua requesting again for good mailing and locuion address for che 
Co~~pany Lis.:·ed below. Has been requested previously end no response has been 
received froa you. 

l. TIGA MANAGEMENT CORPO~TION, INC. (TI986) (Requesl:ed on 1-6-92) 

Should you not bo able to furnish a current address, can steff tnitinto 
processing to htvc their cort1f1cate canceled? 

Thank you. 

/nbg 
At:eaehment 

,... - ,- .... 
• \ . 
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TO: 

FROM: 

R£: 

. 
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MBMORANQUM 

January 6, 1992 

.,_, Vf.'l·H.a~r, Mvh1on o~ C~ieadon. 

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Re,orting 

Return01d HAil 

We have received returned 111411 from the United Sta tes Post Office on 

the follovtng Co•pany: 

TIGA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, INC. (TI986) 

Tho Pose Office has retu,rned aall on the above company stotlng that they 

are no longer ae this address. Please furnish us v ith A current address, both 

for aail and locaeion. Should you not b e able to gee a curr cne address, c an 

staff iniclat:e procasain& to got Tiga Hanagearenc: Corporation, Inc.'s certHicate 

canceled? Note t hat tho phone number, (813) 931-1787, that wo cu~rently h11ve 

H ated has been d isconnected. Also furnish a new phone nwtber should you be able 

to locate one. 

Copy o f tho returned envelope attached for your inf ormation . 

/ nbg 
At t achment: 

... - . 
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